T R P  T R U - T R A C P R O ™  -  P R O G R A M M A B L E  W H E E L E D  E N C O D E R
1-800-366-5412  |  encoder.com  |   sales@encoder.com
Page 1 of 5
 © 2024 Encoder Products Company, REV 1.0 - 12/23/2024
  TRP ORDERING GUIDE
Blue type indicates price adder options. Not all configuration combinations may be available. Contact Customer Service for details.
Mechanical Electrical
CYCLES PER REVOLUTION
CPR may be specified
from 1 - 100,0001
OUTPUT TYPE9
HV	 Line Driver3
PP	 Push-Pull
OC	 Open Collector
PU	 Pull-Up Resistor4
Environmental
CONNECTOR TYPE
F00	 Cable by feet6
M00	 Cable by meter7
J00  Cable with 5-pin M12 (feet)6
K00 Cable with 8-pin M12 (feet)6PIVOT SHAFT MOUNTING2
R4   Right side 1/4-20 thread
L4   Left side 1/4-20 thread
R6   Right side M6 thread
L6   Left side M6 thread
INPUT
VOLTAGE
V1  5 to 28 VDC
WHEEL TYPE & CIRCUMFERENCE
U1   Urethane 6.0"
U2   Urethane 200 mm
K1   Knurled 6.0"
K2   Knurled 200 mm
A1   Anodized Knurled 6.0"
A2   Anodized Knurled 200 mm
19   No wheel - 1/4" shaft
20   No wheel - 6 mm shaft
D1 40 tooth pinion gear for stainless steel rack
D2 40 tooth pinion gear for flexible rack
WAVEFORMS
Programmable feature
Select the initial index and
waveform configuration to
be programmed at factory.
See options on page 4.
CERTIFICATION
NC   None (Std)
CE   CE Marked8
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
T0  -20° to 85° C (Std)
T6  -40° to 100° C4
SEALING
S0	 IP50 (Std)
S2	 IP65
S3	 IP66
HVV1000500 A0 NCS0T0TRP F00R4U1
NOTES:
1  There are a number of factors to consider when selecting the appropriate resolution for your application.  Please see TB-546 for system considerations and recommendations.
2  See mechanical drawing for Right and Left Side definition. Pivot Shaft is reversible in the field.
3  Line Driver output not available with 5-pin M12 connector. Please consult Customer Service.
4  See Input Voltage specification for PU input voltage limitations at temperature.
5  For mating connectors, cables, and cordsets, see Accessories at encoder.com. For Connector Pin Configuration Diagrams, see Connector Pin Configuration Diagrams at encoder.com.
6  For cable lengths in feet enter ‘F’ plus cable length expressed in feet. Example: F06 = 6 feet of cable.
7  For metric cable lengths enter ‘M’ plus cable length expressed in meters. Example: M06 = 6 meters of cable.
8  Please refer to Technical Bulletin TB-100: When to Choose the CE Mark at encoder.com.
9  Output Type is not programmable
Model
FEATURES

PR2-001-K 8-pin M12
PR2-001-T Flying Lead
PR2 ORDER GUIDE
Connector
Type
M12 Connector
Coding Cable Length CE
Compatible1 Part #
8-conductor
A 1.64 ft (0.5 m) No 075100
A 6.56 ft (2 m) No 075101
A 13.12 ft (4 m) No 075102
A 19.69 ft (6 m) No 075103
A 32.81 ft (10 m) No 075104
8-conductor
A 6.56 ft (2 m) Yes 075200
A 13.12 ft (4 m) Yes 075201
A 19.69 ft (6 m) Yes 075202
A 32.81 ft (10 m) Yes 075203
5-conductor A 3.28 ft (1 m) No 075204
5-conductor A 3.28 ft (1 m) Yes 075211
M12 CABLE CORDSET OPTIONS
1 Shield Connected to Coupling Nut
Tru-Trac® and Tru-TracPro™ are trademarks of Encoder Products Company
*Sold separately
**Includes PR2 Programmer and 2 meter USB  Type-A
to USB Type-C cable. Free software download from
EPC website.
Part #075100
(for connecting TRP to controller)